DELHI ADMINISTRATION DIRECTORATE OF EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING SARASWATI HOUSE: CONFAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI.

No. RDX-2(42)/61	62.	
------------------	-----	--

Dated 29.11.61

From

Shri A. S. Lall, Director of Employment and Training.

То

Shri Y. D. Sharma, All-India Trade Union Congress New Delhi.

Subject:- JOINT MEETING OF MISDEMEANOUR SUB-COMMITTEE & COMMITTEE TO EXAMINE FAIRNESS OF SUBMISSIONS MADE BY THE EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGES - POSTPONING OF DATE.

Sir,

I am to refer to this Directorate's letter of even number, dated November 23, 1961 and to say that the M&XXINGXGIXXKX Joint Meeting of Misdemeanour Sub-Committee and Committee to Examine Fairness of Submissions made by the Employment Exchanges which was to be held on the 2nd December, at 4-00 P.M. at 14-Daryaganj, Delhi, is again postponed. The date is being fixed up and when it is decided the same will be intimated.

Yours faithfully,

(Intuite for DIRECTOR: T. No. 40656:

No. RDX-2(42)/61=62.

<u>i an</u>* /11/ Dated

Copy to the Employment Officer, 14-Daryaganj, Delhi.

for DIRECTOR: T. No. 40656:

i de la composición d · C • 2

Spezius :

for fall.

7.11.61

20.2

The Secretary, All India National Trade Union Congress, Delhi Pradesh, Delhis New Delhi

- G 108

and d'r,

11

1

In the lock of finishing isomed by the locki Statistics without the first of the State of the Statistics without the state of the State State of the state of the

Mrs3 modeling ut the solution of the SOS Tr Hall, the solution for the solution for the solution a fiderica

an le things let a

QRDER

Dated, Delni, the / November, 1961.

No.F.13(290)/58-E&T.- The Chief Commissioner, Delhi is pleased to make the following amendments in his Order No.F.13(290)/58-I&L., dated the 30th June, 1959 re-constituting the Delhi Administration C-ouncil for Training in Vocational Trades for the Union Territory of Delhi, namely:-

In the said Order,-

40

- for "Secretary(Industries & Lebour), Delhi Administration, Delhi - Vice Chairman" "Lobour Commissioner, Delhi - Member" shall be substituted;
- (2) for "The Director of Industries & Labour, Delhi"
 "The Director of Industries, Delhi" shall be substituted;

SECRET RY (EMPLOYIE

DIL I DMINIST

(3) for "The Employment Officer, Regional Employment Exchange, 14, Darya Ganj, Delhi" "The Assistant Director of Employment Exchanges, Directorate of Employment & Training, New Delhi" shall be substituted.

By order,

Dated, Dolhi, the November, 1961.

LAEL)

T 5:

TRUI ING)

PLON: DELHI.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Labour & Explosuret, New Bolhi.
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Dolmi.
- 3. All Members.

No.F.13(290)/58- 1弦空:

- 4. All Secretaries, Delhi Edministration, Delhi.
- 5. All the Local Officers under the Dolbi Edministration.
- 6. The Director of Employment & Training, New Delhi.
- 7. Director of Public Relations, Delhi (with 21 spare copies) for favour of publication in Press.
- 8. P.As. to Chief Consission r/Chairson, Industrial Advisory Board/Chairman, Labour Advisory Beard.

(A. S. LAL) SECR T RY (MPLOYMENT & TRAINING) .IMI SISTR TION: DELHI. DELHE (Tel. No. 14160).

ND/13.11.

31. (7) 16/1

DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI

CORRIGENDUM

DATED the Oct. 1961.

No.F.12/70/59-E&T In this Administration Notification No.F.12/70/59-I&L Dated the 16th August, 1961 published at page 339, Part IV, of the Delhi Gazette dated 31st August, 1961, for the works "Secretary, Indian National Trade Union Congress" read "Assistant Secretary, Indian National Trade Union Congress".

> (A.S. LAEL) SECRETARY (EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING) DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI

Order.

No.F. 17/70/59-E&T.

Dated the <u>r</u>Oct. 1961.

Copy forwarded to the

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 2. 11 Members.
- 3. All Secretaries.
- 4. All Local Offices.
- 5. The Director of Employment & Training, New Delhi.
- 6. The Director of Public Relations, Delhi.
- 7. We Recruitment & Services Department (in duplicate) for bublication in the gazette.

SECRETARY (EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING) DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI

Pruthi. 23.10.01.